a “Prize”), each of which are available to be awarded to one (1) winning entrant during the 
Promotion Period for a total of two (2) winning entrant(s).  Each Prize includes: The donation of 
new five-star certified Riddell football helmets having a value of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) will be awarded to each of two (2) eligible Schools as follows: one (1) School located 
within Northeast Ohio (defined below) and one (1) School located within the state of Ohio, minus 
the 75-mile radius around Cincinnati.. “Northeast Ohio” includes the following counties: